

15.09.2022

Present : Sh. M K Sethi, Ld. counsel with petitioner no. 1A.

Ms. Vedika Sharma, proxy counsel for Sh. Nitin Verma , Ld. counsel for Respondent no.3.

Sh. Virender Singh with Ms Rita, R-2.

R2W2 is cross examined and discharged. Sh. Virender Singh says that the cost of Rs. 5000/- shall be paid on the next date and it is made clear that the testimony of the R2W2 shall be read into evidence only on payment of such cost on the next date. Time is sought to lead evidence of other respondents' by Sh. Virender Singh, which is objected by Sh. Sethi on the ground that no other such witness is present nor any evidentiary affidavit has been placed and the respondent/(S) were well aware of such evidence available with them and they could have had taken appropriate steps and there is no witness mentioned in the list of witnesses as referred in the cross-examination of R2W2 conducted today.

Put up on 28.10.2022 for RE. In the interest of justice, last opportunity is given to the respondent to lead all other remaining evidence by supplying advance copy of the affidavits of RWs to Sh. Sethi against receipt atleast a week before.

(SANATAN PRASAD)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/15.09.2022