

I.A. NO. 3/2025
SC NO. 139/2025
STATE VS. FATIMA BEGUM
FIR NO. 608/2024
PS: SHASTRI PARK
U/S 103/115(2)/127(2)/110 BNS

08.10.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Yatinder Kumar, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused.
IO Insp. Hawa Singh in person.

Reply filed. Copy supplied.

Part-arguments heard. During arguments, it was
informed that the supplementary chargesheet qua one of the
accused has already been filed, which is pending for committal
before the ld. JMFC.

In view of the same, the case is adjourned.

Now, put up with the main case on date already
fixed i.e. **29.10.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/08.10.2025